06-09-2004



(Rev. 10/02) 100761536

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/20/2005) Tab settings	RKS UNLY 102761530	
. , , , ,	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F 1. Name of conveying party(les). CE SECTION	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Universal Products (Lytham) Manufacturing, Ltd.	Name: <u>Hot Head Universal, Ltd.</u>	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other U.K. Limited Company Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	Internal Address: Street Address2133 Expressway Dr. South City: Islandia State: NY Zight 11749 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State X Other Limited Liability Company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes X No (Designations must be separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/302,942 76/302,945 76/005,166 76/378,399	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
Additional number(s) attached Yes X No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registration involved:	
Name: Edwin Flores	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Chalker Flores, LLP	X Enclosed	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 12700 Park Central Drive, Suite 455	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
City: Dallas State TX Zip: 75251	the same capy as the page in paying by copesin associativy	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Edwin Flores Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 5 Date		
04 6T0N11 00000009 76302942 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

06/08/200

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

(Lytham) Manufacturing Limited, a United Kingdor address and situs at Fairfield, Bradshaw Lane Green 3JA United Kingdom (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") to address and situs at	halgh, Kirkham, Preston, Lancashire PR4
(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE");	
WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has intended to us hereto (hereinafter "ASSIGNED TRADEMARKS" applications with the United States Patent and Trade use such marks in commerce, but has not yet filed a 1(c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act;	in commerce and ASSIGNOR has filed emark Office based on its bona fide intent to
WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE has acquired the exact the exact that the exact	ntire business or portion thereof to which the y 15 USC § 1060; and
WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNOR value of the TRADEMARKS and to execute a document suitable and Trademark Office and all other patent and trade ASSIGNED TRADEMARKS are filed;	
NOW THEREFORE, in consideration ofASSIGNOR and other good and valuable consideration hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, as of the effect transfers, conveys and delivers to ASSIGNEE all A under the ASSIGNED TRADEMARKS throughout portion thereof to which the marks pertain as require goodwill which existed in the United States or any of the content of the transfer of the content of the transfer of	ive date listed above, grants, assigns, SSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in, to and the world, as part of the entire business or ed by 15 USC § 1060, along with any and all
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized	
ASSIGNOR: UNIVERSAL PRODUCTS (LYTHA	AM) MANUFACTURING LIMITED
a de la companya della companya della companya de la companya della companya dell	
Ву:	
Name: M.P. PETELS Title: MANAGING DILLETON.	Date: 5+6 Fabruary 2001.
TILIC. PULLETING POLICE TONE.	Date: 1 to Toby vury & ab 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002985 FRAME: 0220 ASSIGNEE: HOT HEAD UNIVERSAL, LTD.

By: Jary H. Valley.
Name: Langer H. Palley.

Title: PRENOGNT

Date: 4-19-04